
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1672
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2009
SETTING UP OF SPECIAL PURPOSE VEHICLE
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Department of Telecommunications has any proposal to set up a Special Purpose Vehicle (SPV) to develop vacant space of Department of Posts for commercial utilisation;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT)

(a) (b) & (c) No Sir, the proposal to set up a Special Purpose Vehicle (SPV) was considered by Committee of Secretaries and it was decided that Department of Posts would develop postal lands by directly entering into Public Private Partnerships.
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